Schedule of Fees and Charges

for the financial year ending 30 June 2024

Administration
Fee Type

Printing & Photocopying

Council Minutes, Agenda and Policies — per meeting / document

A4 Black — single sided

A4 Black — double sided

A4 Colour - single sided

A4 Colour — double sided

A3 Black — single sided

A3 Black — double single sided

A3 Colour - single sided

A3 Colour — double sided

Laminating

A4 — per 5 sheets

A3 — per 5 sheets

Other Administration Fees

Debt Collection Fees

Dishonoured Payment Fee

Rural Property Sign

Standpipe Water Usage — per kilolitre
Standpipe Administration Fee

Melrose Medical Room — full day room hire
Melrose Medical Room — half day room hire
Wilmington CWA Hall — full day hire fee
Wilmington CWA Hall — half day hire fee
Weeroona Island Water Usage — per kilolitre
Weeroona Island Service — annual service
Equipment Hire

Portable Public Address System — refundable bond
Projector and/or Screen — refundable bond

Cemeteries

Lease — Single Plot

Lease — Double Plot

Lease — cremation walls and gardens

Internment - of ashes into cremation walls,
garden or grave

Grave Digging — single depth
Grave Digging — double depth

GST Inclusive

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
No
No

N/A

Yes
No
No
No
No

N/A

N/A

No
No

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

o>

District Council of

Mount Remarkable

Fee

0.45
0.65
1.25
1.50
0.65
0.95
1.50
1.70

4.60
6.40

at cost
34.70
110.00
3.00
22.00
66.00
33.00
88.00
66.00
3.00
300.00

58.00
58.00

170.00
286.00
286.00

116.00

1155.00
1265.00

Fees and Charges approved by Council at its Ordinary Meeting on 20 June 2023 and varied on 18 July 2023

and 15 August 2023 pursuant to Section 188 of the Local Government Act 1999.
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Schedule of Fees and Charges &

for the financial year ending 30 June 2024 Mount Remarkable
Community Transport
Fee Type GST Inclusive Fee
Mount Remarkable Community Bus
Bus Hire for DCMR Residents — per km Yes 1.65
Bus Hire for non-DCMR Residents — per km Yes 2.40
Bus Hire rebate for Booleroo Health Service (Day 50%
Care Usage) Yes
Bus Hire rebate for Mt View Homes Inc Yes 50%

Dog & Cat Registration Fees
Standard Dog — defined as both desexed and

) ) 30.00
microchipped
Non-Standard Dog 60.00
Non-Standard Dog — desexed 38.00
Non-Standard Dog — microchipped 55.00
Working Dog — dog must be used for droving stock (proof required) 18.00
Rebate — for registration during year (January to o
50%
May only)
Rebate — for registration during year (June only) 100%
Rebate — standard and non-standard registration o
. : 50%
fees for concession card holders (proof required)
Registration Fees for Concession Card Holders (proof required)
Replacement Disc — fees set by Dog and Cat Management Board 10.00
Late Fee — per dogs for renewals after 31 August 30.00
Dog Business 93.00
Dog Breeder 75.00
Impounding Fee 100.00
Holding Fee — per day 30.00
Cat Registration 10.00
Traps — refundable bond No 55.00
Fire Prevention
Block Clearances
Clearing of Flammable Material — per square meter No 0.25
Administration Fee No 100.00
Health
Legionella Audit and Associated Processes Yes at cost
Safe Drinking Water Audit and Associated
= Yes at cost
rocesses
Sharps Containers — 1.4 Litres, 3.1 Litres and/or 7.8 N h
Litres 0 no charge

Fees and Charges approved by Council at its Ordinary Meeting on 20 June 2023 and varied on 18 July 2023
and 15 August 2023 pursuant to Section 188 of the Local Government Act 1999.
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Schedule of Fees and Charges

for the financial year ending 30 June 2024

Permits

Fee Type

Extend Business on Footpath/Road — one
day only

Extend Business on Footpath/Road — per
annum (excludes development)

Mobile Food Fan

One Day — no Council supply (e.g. electricity)
One Day — utilising Council supply (eg
electricity)

Multiple Use — per day: no Council supply
(eg electricity) and van removed daily
Multiple Use — per day: no Council supply
(eg electricity) and van remains daily
Multiple Use — per day: utilising Council
supply (eg electricity) and van removed daily
Multiple Use — per day: utilising Council
supply (eg electricity) and van remains daily
Other

Licence to Lay Water Pipe or Electrical Cable
on a Road/Reserve — per application
Movable Signs — per annum

Permanent Fixture over Public Land or Road
— per application

Special Events Administration Fee — per
application

Special Events Power Connection — per day
Trading Table / Stall Holders Permit — per
application

Tree Planting Request — per application
Road Rent Permit (0.01 cents in the dollar of
the value of the road area)

Minimum Road Rental Fee (per year)

Waste Management

Mobile Garbage Bins and Accessories
140 Litre General Waste MGB

240 Litre Green Waste MGB

240 Litre Recycling MGB

Lid (with 2 pins)

Pins

Hinges

Wheels

Axle

Community Bin Hire

Minimum Hire Charge

Per Bin — if over minimum charge

GST
Inclusive

No

No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No
No
No

No
No
No
No

No
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No

o>

District Council of

Mount Remarkable

Fee

28.50

57.00

29.00
35.00

23.00
29.00
29.00

35.00

57.00
57.00
29.00

29.00
29.00
41.00
41.00

Varied
25.00

77.00
88.00
88.00
35.00
3.50
3.50
8.00
10.00

18.00
7.00

Fees and Charges approved by Council at its Ordinary Meeting on 20 June 2023 and varied on 18 July 2023

and 15 August 2023 pursuant to Section 188 of the Local Government Act 1999.
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Schedule of Fees and Charges &

for the financial year ending 30 June 2024 Mount Remarkable
Waste Management......continued
Fee Type Inc(i:‘uss-l;ve Fee
Waste Management Disposal Fees — General Waste
Car Boot / Wheelie Bins Yes 23.00
Single Wagon / Panel Van Yes 54.50
Single Axle Trailer Yes 53.00
Single Axle Trailer with High Sides Yes 107.00
Tray Top Utility Yes 54.00
Tandem Axle Trailer — small Yes 81.50
Tandem Axle Trailer — small with high sides Yes 169.00
Tandem Axle Trailer — large Yes 107.00
Tandem Axle Trailer — large with high sides Yes 214.00
Skip Bins (up to 4m3) Yes 255.00
Waste Management Disposal Fees — Recyclables (i.e. mixed plastics, cardboard, tins etc.)
Car Boot / Wheelie Bins Yes 13.50
Single Wagon / Panel Van Yes 24.50
Single Axle Trailer Yes 22.50
Single Axle Trailer with High Sides Yes 44.00
Tray Top Utility Yes 23.50
Tandem Axle Trailer — small Yes 34.50
Tandem Axle Trailer — small with high sides Yes 67.50
Tandem Axle Trailer — large Yes 44.00
Tandem Axle Trailer — large with high sides Yes 86.50
Skip Bins (up to 4m?) Yes 102.00
Waste Management Disposal Fees — Green Waste
Car Boot / Wheelie Bins Yes 13.50
Single Wagon / Panel Van Yes 24.50
Single Axle Trailer Yes 22.50
Single Axle Trailer with High Sides Yes 44.00
Tray Top Utility Yes 23.50
Tandem Axle Trailer — small Yes 34.50
Tandem Axle Trailer — small with high sides Yes 67.50
Tandem Axle Trailer — large Yes 44.00
Tandem Axle Trailer — large with high sides Yes 86.50
Skip Bins (up to 4m?) Yes 102.00
Trucks
All Trucks and Semi-Trailers — per tonne (clean Fill) Yes 219.00
Waste Charges to other Councils using the No 238.00

Waste Transfer Station (per tonne)

Fees and Charges approved by Council at its Ordinary Meeting on 20 June 2023 and varied on 18 July 2023
and 15 August 2023 pursuant to Section 188 of the Local Government Act 1999.
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Schedule of Fees and Charges &

for the financial year ending 30 June 2024 Mount Remarkable
Waste Management......continued
Fee Type Ingfs-l;ve Fee
Tyres
Car / Motorbike Yes 17.00
4WD / Small Truck Yes 34.00
Large Truck Yes 56.00
Tractor Yes 67.00
Mattresses
Single Yes 32.00
Double / Queen / King Yes 39.00
Lounge Chairs Yes 45.00
Miscellaneous
Car Body Yes 258.00
E-Waste — per item Yes 12.50
Galvanised Rainwater Tank Yes 135.00
White Goods Yes 34.00
Community Bin Hire
Minimum Hire Charge No 21.00
Per Bin — if over minimum charge No 8.50

Fees Determined by Legislation

The following items are for services provided by Council but have fees set by legislation, which are
subject to change at any given time:

e Parking Infringements

e Property Searches

¢ Freedom of Information Applications

o Development Applications — building, planning, subdivisions etc.
o Dog & Cat Management — various infringements

e Fire Prevention and Property Inspections

¢ Health — food premises inspections

o Health Applications — install or alter waste control systems etc.

Waiving or Reduction of Fees

As provided in the District Council of Mount Remarkable Schedule of Delegations and Sub-Delegations,
the Chief Executive Officer and Director Community & Corporate are delegated authority to reduce,
waive or refund, in whole or part, of any fees and charges determined by Council.

Fees and Charges approved by Council at its Ordinary Meeting on 20 June 2023 and varied on 18 July 2023
and 15 August 2023 pursuant to Section 188 of the Local Government Act 1999.
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